2021 Golf Club Single Handicap Matchplay

There will be 2 weeks of qualifiers starting on Wednesday 3rd Feb through to Saturday 13th but the round you nominate will be the only round submitted in the qualifiers. Top 64 progress through to the next round. There is no second chance to qualify. Please try contact your opponent as early as possible to make this flow as easy as possible. Sometimes we need to flexible to make this happen.
There is $5 entry fee payable on the day you wish to qualify on, non-refundable if you do not qualify.
The first round of playoffs will start on the 20th of Feb (round of 64). You will have 1 ½ weeks to play each round (2 Saturdays + 2 Wednesdays) and this can be organised between the 2 players to take place on any day of these 2 weeks. Please notify the proshop of the result. If there no game played in the 1 ½ weeks the person progressing to the next round will done by the toss of the coin, the higher ranked player will get heads.
If you are going to be away for a period of the competition there will be no leniency, please consider this before entering. 
Qualifiers = Wed 3rd Feb – Sat 13th Feb
Round of 64 = Sun 20th Feb – Sat 6th March
Round of 32 = Sun 7th March – Sat 27th March
Round of 16 = Sun 28st March – Sat 10rd April
Round of 8 = Sun 11th April – Sat 24th April
Round of 4 = Sun 25th April – Sat 1st May
Final = Sat 8th May 
These dates are subject to weather.
IN Handicap match play, strokes are given on some holes to one player on the Matchplay index for the hole. The handicap allowance is calculated by subtracting the lowest handicap from the highest handicap. The lowest handicapped player goes to scratch, and the other player gets strokes on the holes match indexed below or equal to this difference. 
Example: 	Dave has a playing handicap of 12 and Glen a playing handicap of 20. Dave will do to scratch and get no extra shots on any hole. Glen however gets a handicap of 20 – 12 = 8, so will be given an extra stroke on every hole where the strokes given is 8 or below.
This index can be found on the back of your scorecard. 
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